

GAHC010075762025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1984/2025

SMTI RENU DANGORIA
W/O LT. PRADIP DANGORIA, R/O CHABUA MES TINIALI, CHABUA, DIST.
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EXCISE DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

ASSAM HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF EXCISE

TINSUKIA
P.O. AND P.S. TINSUKIA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

4:THE DIST. COLLECTOR CUM DIST. COMMISSIONER

TINSUKIA
DIST.
P.O. AND P.S. TINSUKIA
DIS.T TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

5:THE ADDL. DIST. COMMISSIONER

TINSUKIA CUM CHAIRMAN TENDER / BID COMMITTEE
TINSUKIA
P.O. AND P.S. TINSUKIA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

6:MPD SERVICES

REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SRI DEBAJIT ARANDHARA. S/O LT. MOHENDRA ARANDHARA
R/O DOWRI GAON
P.O. KHELUA
DIST. SIVASAGAR
ASSAM 78570

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SHARMA, MS P PHUKAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. D GOGOI (R-6),MR S BORTHAKUR(R-6)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

Date : 07-11-2025

Ms. P. Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner has prays for some time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on **21.11.2025** for further consideration.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant