

GAHC010075762025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1984/2025

SMTI RENU DANGORIA
W/O LT. PRADIP DANGORIA, R/O CHABUA MES TINIALI, CHABUA, DIST.
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EXCISE DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE

ASSAM HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF EXCISE

TINSUKIA
P.O. AND P.S. TINSUKIA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

4:THE DIST. COLLECTOR CUM DIST. COMMISSIONER

TINSUKIA
DIST.
P.O. AND P.S. TINSUKIA
DIS.T TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

5:THE ADDL. DIST. COMMISSIONER

TINSUKIA CUM CHAIRMAN TENDER / BID COMMITTEE
TINSUKIA
P.O. AND P.S. TINSUKIA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

6:MPD SERVICES

REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SRI DEBAJIT ARANDHARA. S/O LT. MOHENDRA ARANDHARA
R/O DOWRI GAON
P.O. KHELUA
DIST. SIVASAGAR
ASSAM 78570

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SHARMA, MS P PHUKAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. D GOGOI (R-6),MR S BORTHAKUR(R-6)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026

Heard Mr. R. Sharma, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Ms. P. Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Gogoi, learned counsel for the respondent No. 6.

As agreed by the parties, let the matter be listed on 28.05.2026.

On that day, an endeavour shall be made to finally hear the matter and dispose of the same.

Till then, interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant